



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0092-0675 **Counties:** NEW HAVEN
Letting Date: October 24, 2018 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 002 **Project(s):** 0911(133)
Contract Time: 352 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 03094 I-91 Over Amtrak Railroad

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0020801 (1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	13,500.00000	13,500.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0020	0020905 (1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND MISCELLANEOUS TASKS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0030	0100600 (1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	19,300.00000	19,300.00	2,305.00000	2,305.00
	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0040	0201001 (1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	LS						
0050	0202529 265.000	10.00000	2,650.00	5.00000	1,325.00	13.00000	3,445.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
	l.f.						
0060	0211000 210.000	30.00000	6,300.00	2.00000	420.00	12.50000	2,625.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD						
	s.y.						
0070	0219001 430.000	12.00000	5,160.00	10.00000	4,300.00	6.00000	2,580.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM						
	l.f.						
0080	0406159 880.000	160.00000	140,800.00	140.00000	123,200.00	185.00000	162,800.00
	PMA S0.5						
	ton						
0090	0406173 400.000	180.00000	72,000.00	185.00000	74,000.00	240.00000	96,000.00
	HMA S0.25						
	ton						
0100	0406236 965.000	10.00000	9,650.00	10.00000	9,650.00	14.00000	13,510.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT						
	gal						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0406275	3,649.000	12.00000	43,788.00	15.00000	54,735.00	9.00000	32,841.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0120	0406277	4,460.000	25.00000	111,500.00	25.00000	111,500.00	7.50000	33,450.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0130	0406287	350.000	15.00000	5,250.00	30.00000	10,500.00	31.00000	10,850.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0140	0406288	195.000	20.00000	3,900.00	30.00000	5,850.00	31.00000	6,045.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-MANUAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0150	0406600	880.000	5.00000	4,400.00	20.00000	17,600.00	23.00000	20,240.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0160	0406999	2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0170	0503887	(1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	240,000.00000	240,000.00	269,750.00000	269,750.00
	JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0180	0509001	1,016.000	25.00000	25,400.00	15.00000	15,240.00	36.75000	37,338.00
	WELDED STUDS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0190	0520035	175.000	45.00000	7,875.00	70.00000	12,250.00	88.00000	15,400.00
	SILICONE EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0200	0520036	340.000	250.00000	85,000.00	275.00000	93,500.00	500.00000	170,000.00
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0210	0520041	311.000	150.00000	46,650.00	100.00000	31,100.00	150.00000	46,650.00
	PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0220	0520907	1,090.000	45.00000	49,050.00	60.00000	65,400.00	80.00000	87,200.00
	REPLACE JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **							
0230	0521003	80.000	2,750.00000	220,000.00	3,500.00000	280,000.00	1,825.00000	146,000.00
	BEARING REPLACEMENT WITH ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS ** See Special Provisions **							
0240	0601061	129.000	1,900.00000	245,100.00	1,150.00000	148,350.00	1,685.00000	217,365.00
	BEAM END REPAIRS WITH ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **							
0250	0601073	745.000	650.00000	484,250.00	250.00000	186,250.00	795.00000	592,275.00
	CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **							
0260	0601196	21.000	450.00000	9,450.00	500.00000	10,500.00	855.00000	17,955.00
	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **							
0270	0601201	21.000	1,850.00000	38,850.00	4,000.00000	84,000.00	5,925.00000	124,425.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE							
0280	0601270	28.000	4,000.00000	112,000.00	4,800.00000	134,400.00	7,145.00000	200,060.00
	FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **							
0290	0601318	372.000	250.00000	93,000.00	220.00000	81,840.00	330.00000	122,760.00
	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **							
0300	0602000	5,520.000	2.00000	11,040.00	3.00000	16,560.00	4.00000	22,080.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS							
0310	0602910	276.000	40.00000	11,040.00	25.00000	6,900.00	35.00000	9,660.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **							
0320	0602980	720.000	8.00000	5,760.00	20.00000	14,400.00	26.00000	18,720.00
	CLEAN AND COAT EXPOSED REINFORCING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0330	0603081	25.000	2,000.00000	50,000.00	3,500.00000	87,500.00	4,297.00000	107,425.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.						
0340	0603222	4.000	2,000.00000	8,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,275.00000	5,100.00
	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0350	0603479	(1.000)	350,000.00000	350,000.00	850,000.00000	850,000.00	465,000.00000	465,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0360	0603563	(1.000)	350,000.00000	350,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	313,000.00000	313,000.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0370	0603726	3,545.000	42.00000	148,890.00	32.00000	113,440.00	43.00000	152,435.00
	EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0380	0603729	1,100.000	40.00000	44,000.00	120.00000	132,000.00	95.00000	104,500.00
	LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0390	0603967	160.000	100.00000	16,000.00	150.00000	24,000.00	43.00000	6,880.00
	PEENING COVER PLATE WELDS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400	0707009	4,480.000	54.50000	244,160.00	70.00000	313,600.00	121.00000	542,080.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0410	0728001	1,465.000	55.00000	80,575.00	80.00000	117,200.00	40.00000	58,600.00
	CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	ton						
0420	0755009	2,915.000	2.00000	5,830.00	5.00000	14,575.00	7.00000	20,405.00
	GEOTEXTILE	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0430	0916226 (1.000)	500.00000	500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,130.00000	4,130.00
SNOW BARRIER WALL REPLACEMENT PARTS ** See Special Provisions **							
	LS						
0440	0969062 16.000	5,000.00000	80,000.00	3,500.00000	56,000.00	1,865.00000	29,840.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **							
	mo.						
0450	0970006 680.000	1.00000	680.00	1.00000	680.00	1.00000	680.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)							
	est.						
0460	0970007 8.000	60.00000	480.00	60.00000	480.00	86.00000	688.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)							
	hr						
0470	0971001 (1.000)	333,000.00000	333,000.00	370,000.00000	370,000.00	33,570.00000	33,570.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
	LS						
0480	0974001 1.000	5,750.00000	5,750.00	200.00000	200.00	6,400.00000	6,400.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY							
	c.y.						
0490	0975004 (1.000)	350,000.00000	350,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	451,620.00000	451,620.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT							
	LS						
0500	0976002 960.000	0.15000	144.00	1.00000	960.00	0.70000	672.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY							
	day						
0510	0978002 170.000	65.00000	11,050.00	10.00000	1,700.00	47.00000	7,990.00
TRAFFIC DRUM							
	ea.						
0520	0981100 100.000	35.00000	3,500.00	10.00000	1,000.00	22.00000	2,200.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE							
	ea.						
0530	1001001 450.000	25.00000	11,250.00	40.00000	18,000.00	10.00000	4,500.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING							
	l.f.						
0540	1008129 480.000	15.00000	7,200.00	8.00000	3,840.00	3.00000	1,440.00
3" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH							
	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0550	1012060	480.000	20.00000	9,600.00	4.00000	1,920.00	5.50000	2,640.00
	NO. 4/0 SINGLE CONDUCTOR							
0560	1019030	450.000	1.00000	450.00	12.00000	5,400.00	10.00000	4,500.00
	REMOVE AERIAL CABLE ** See							
	Special Provisions **							
0570	1130000	90.000	105.00000	9,450.00	100.00000	9,000.00	31.00000	2,790.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU-							
	MINATED FLASHING ARROW							
0580	1131002	60.000	195.00000	11,700.00	200.00000	12,000.00	76.00000	4,560.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE							
	MESSAGE SIGN							
0590	1209114	950.000	0.30000	285.00	0.50000	475.00	0.40000	380.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT							
	MARKINGS 4" YELLOW							
0600	1209124	950.000	0.30000	285.00	0.50000	475.00	0.40000	380.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT							
	MARKINGS 4" WHITE							
0610	1209126	1,510.000	0.45000	679.50	0.50000	755.00	0.60000	906.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT							
	MARKINGS 6" WHITE							
0620	1209128	200.000	0.55000	110.00	0.75000	150.00	0.74000	148.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT							
	MARKINGS 8" WHITE							
0630	1210101	950.000	0.51000	484.50	0.75000	712.50	0.70000	665.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT							
	MARKINGS							
0640	1210102	950.000	0.51000	484.50	0.75000	712.50	0.70000	665.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT							
	MARKINGS							
0650	1210103	1,510.000	0.64000	966.40	1.00000	1,510.00	0.80000	1,208.00
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT							
	MARKINGS							
0660	1210104	200.000	0.72000	144.00	1.00000	200.00	0.95000	190.00
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT							
	MARKINGS							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0670	1220027	1,081.000	12.00000	12,972.00	5.00000	5,405.00	15.00000	16,215.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
0680	1806202	960.000	115.00000	110,400.00	100.00000	96,000.00	110.00000	105,600.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		hr						
0690	1806226	480.000	115.00000	55,200.00	100.00000	48,000.00	110.00000	52,800.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
Section Totals:				\$4,592,582.90		\$4,691,460.00		\$5,022,631.00
Contract Totals				\$4,592,582.90		\$4,691,460.00		\$5,022,631.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(6) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	0020801	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0020	0020905	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND MISCELLANEOUS TASKS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0030	0100600	(1.000)	230,000.00000	230,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0040	0201001	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0050	0202529	265.000	6.00000	1,590.00	6.00000	1,590.00	5.00000	1,325.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(6) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0060	0211000	210.000	50.00000	10,500.00	40.00000	8,400.00	25.00000	5,250.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD		s.y.						
0070	0219001	430.000	6.00000	2,580.00	8.00000	3,440.00	10.00000	4,300.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0080	0406159	880.000	140.00000	123,200.00	150.00000	132,000.00	135.00000	118,800.00
PMA S0.5		ton						
0090	0406173	400.000	180.00000	72,000.00	190.00000	76,000.00	180.00000	72,000.00
HMA S0.25		ton						
0100	0406236	965.000	9.00000	8,685.00	12.00000	11,580.00	10.00000	9,650.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						
0110	0406275	3,649.000	15.00000	54,735.00	12.50000	45,612.50	20.00000	72,980.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0120	0406277	4,460.000	15.00000	66,900.00	15.00000	66,900.00	22.00000	98,120.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0130	0406287	350.000	30.00000	10,500.00	25.00000	8,750.00	30.00000	10,500.00
RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0140	0406288	195.000	30.00000	5,850.00	35.00000	6,825.00	30.00000	5,850.00
RUMBLE STRIPS-MANUAL ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0150	0406600	880.000	18.00000	15,840.00	19.50000	17,160.00	18.00000	15,840.00
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE		ton						
0160	0406999	2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0170	0503887	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	298,000.00000	298,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(6) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0180	0509001	1,016.000	20.00000	20,320.00	11.00000	11,176.00	16.00000	16,256.00
	WELDED STUDS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0190	0520035	175.000	40.00000	7,000.00	54.00000	9,450.00	37.00000	6,475.00
	SILICONE EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0200	0520036	340.000	275.00000	93,500.00	300.00000	102,000.00	255.00000	86,700.00
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0210	0520041	311.000	88.00000	27,368.00	100.00000	31,100.00	85.00000	26,435.00
	PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0220	0520907	1,090.000	60.00000	65,400.00	65.00000	70,850.00	60.00000	65,400.00
	REPLACE JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0230	0521003	80.000	2,000.00000	160,000.00	1,720.00000	137,600.00	2,900.00000	232,000.00
	BEARING REPLACEMENT WITH ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0240	0601061	129.000	3,815.00000	492,135.00	2,230.00000	287,670.00	1,300.00000	167,700.00
	BEAM END REPAIRS WITH ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0250	0601073	745.000	550.00000	409,750.00	260.00000	193,700.00	500.00000	372,500.00
	CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0260	0601196	21.000	550.00000	11,550.00	350.00000	7,350.00	700.00000	14,700.00
	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0270	0601201	21.000	4,100.00000	86,100.00	4,600.00000	96,600.00	2,500.00000	52,500.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0280	0601270	28.000	5,000.00000	140,000.00	5,400.00000	151,200.00	6,000.00000	168,000.00
	FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(6) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0290	0601318	372.000	300.00000	111,600.00	220.00000	81,840.00	250.00000	93,000.00
PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **								
		c.f.						
0300	0602000	5,520.000	4.00000	22,080.00	2.00000	11,040.00	2.00000	11,040.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS								
		lb.						
0310	0602910	276.000	55.00000	15,180.00	70.00000	19,320.00	35.00000	9,660.00
DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0320	0602980	720.000	30.00000	21,600.00	20.00000	14,400.00	20.00000	14,400.00
CLEAN AND COAT EXPOSED REINFORCING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **								
		l.f.						
0330	0603081	25.000	3,500.00000	87,500.00	4,000.00000	100,000.00	3,000.00000	75,000.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
		cwt.						
0340	0603222	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	1,600.00000	6,400.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00
DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **								
		ton						
0350	0603479	(1.000)	375,000.00000	375,000.00	540,000.00000	540,000.00	830,000.00000	830,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0360	0603563	(1.000)	271,000.00000	271,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0370	0603726	3,545.000	28.00000	99,260.00	25.00000	88,625.00	35.00000	124,075.00
EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0380	0603729	1,100.000	125.00000	137,500.00	48.00000	52,800.00	80.00000	88,000.00
LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(6) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0390	0603967	160.000	350.00000	56,000.00	325.00000	52,000.00	230.00000	36,800.00
PEENING COVER PLATE WELDS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0400	0707009	4,480.000	68.00000	304,640.00	70.00000	313,600.00	65.00000	291,200.00
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0410	0728001	1,465.000	75.00000	109,875.00	40.00000	58,600.00	92.00000	134,780.00
CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION		ton						
0420	0755009	2,915.000	3.50000	10,202.50	3.00000	8,745.00	3.00000	8,745.00
GEOTEXTILE		s.y.						
0430	0916226	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
SNOW BARRIER WALL REPLACEMENT PARTS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0440	0969062	16.000	3,500.00000	56,000.00	2,500.00000	40,000.00	3,300.00000	52,800.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0450	0970006	680.000	1.00000	680.00	1.00000	680.00	1.00000	680.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.						
0460	0970007	8.000	60.00000	480.00	60.00000	480.00	100.00000	800.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr						
0470	0971001	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	498,000.00000	498,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0480	0974001	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY		c.y.						
0490	0975004	(1.000)	475,000.00000	475,000.00	499,336.50000	499,336.50	550,000.00000	550,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(6) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0500	0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day	960.000	1.00000 960.00	0.90000 864.00	1.00000 960.00		
0510	0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM ea.	170.000	70.00000 11,900.00	90.00000 15,300.00	85.00000 14,450.00		
0520	0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.	100.000	40.00000 4,000.00	48.00000 4,800.00	45.00000 4,500.00		
0530	1001001 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING l.f.	450.000	25.00000 11,250.00	40.00000 18,000.00	36.00000 16,200.00		
0540	1008129 3" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH l.f.	480.000	5.00000 2,400.00	8.00000 3,840.00	8.00000 3,840.00		
0550	1012060 NO. 4/0 SINGLE CONDUCTOR l.f.	480.000	5.00000 2,400.00	4.00000 1,920.00	4.00000 1,920.00		
0560	1019030 REMOVE AERIAL CABLE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	450.000	25.00000 11,250.00	12.00000 5,400.00	11.00000 4,950.00		
0570	1130000 HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW day	90.000	50.00000 4,500.00	38.00000 3,420.00	40.00000 3,600.00		
0580	1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN day	60.000	75.00000 4,500.00	50.00000 3,000.00	65.00000 3,900.00		
0590	1209114 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW l.f.	950.000	0.30000 285.00	0.30000 285.00	0.40000 380.00		
0600	1209124 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE l.f.	950.000	0.30000 285.00	0.30000 285.00	0.40000 380.00		
0610	1209126 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE l.f.	1,510.000	0.45000 679.50	0.50000 755.00	0.50000 755.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(6) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0620 1209128	200.000	0.55000	110.00	0.60000	120.00	0.60000	120.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE							
0630 1210101	950.000	0.51000	484.50	0.60000	570.00	0.55000	522.50
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0640 1210102	950.000	0.51000	484.50	0.60000	570.00	0.55000	522.50
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0650 1210103	1,510.000	0.64000	966.40	0.70000	1,057.00	0.70000	1,057.00
6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0660 1210104	200.000	0.72000	144.00	0.80000	160.00	0.80000	160.00
8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0670 1220027	1,081.000	23.00000	24,863.00	14.00000	15,134.00	20.00000	21,620.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0680 1806202	960.000	60.00000	57,600.00	80.00000	76,800.00	50.00000	48,000.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
0690 1806226	480.000	60.00000	28,800.00	80.00000	38,400.00	80.00000	38,400.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **							
Section Totals:			\$5,082,962.40		\$5,190,000.00		\$5,255,498.00
Contract Totals			\$5,082,962.40		\$5,190,000.00		\$5,255,498.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum